=)

7 UBOX251 __nnonoasn2a
Z A T A L C R e 1 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE BY CORPORA’
BankFinaigcial, F.S.B. formerly known 2s FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSB,a ‘2:602,_03_ 14 13:22:52

corperation existing under the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, for and in gy County Recorder 21.00

consideration of one dollar, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt

whereof is hereby confessed, does hereby Remise Convey, Release and Quit-Claim

S BT
0020296

DOUGLAS E. CHAPPELL AND LINDA &. CHAPPELL HIS WIFE

of the County of cook and State of Iilinois, all the right, title, interest, claim
or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain Mortgage Deed
bearing the date of Qctober 19, 1993 and recorded in the Recorder’s office
of coox County, in the State of Illinois, as Document No. 93880804
and a certain Bi-Weekly Loan Modification and/or Assignment of Rents bearing the date
of october 19, 1993 and recorded in the Recorder’s office of cook
County in the State of Illinois as Document No. 93880805 to the premises
therein described, situatedin the County of coor and the State of
Ilinois, as follows, to wit:

“See Arttoched Legal Description™
Real Estate Tax Number:

31-02-204-187-0000

e i ———————— e -

Property Address: 3440 GOLFVIEW DR
HAZEL CREST, IL 604.7

BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly known as FINANCIAL TLTERAL TSB has caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and to be signed

byits Vvice President and zttested by its  Asst. Vice President

this 27TH  dayof August 2001 _ o .
VoA

;:": LA ) — e

S -, 99?;;;1‘ Kozel, Asnt./ﬁice President

‘STATE OF TLLINOQIS } 8§

COUNTY OF * WILL <

I,"qge:;ﬁi fer M..Srncik a Notary Public in and for said County in the State'a ‘orcsaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Stephan Pi Fagan personally known to me tobe the  Vice President of BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly
known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSB and gusan Kozel personally known o me to be the

Asst.—Vice President of said corporation. whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instiraeri, appeared before me this
day in person and severally acknowledged that as such vice President and Asst. Vice President

they signed and delivered the said mstrument of writing as Vice President and pAgst. Vice President

of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation te be affixed thereto pursuant to authority 2iven by the Board of
Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the said corporation of the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 277 day of  August 2001

Jermifer M. Srncik » Nofary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JENMIFER M SRNCIK

MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Ny Commission Sxpims 5-20.2005
_ o

This Do Aféer’chfc':;)]rdmg Mail T.o:K

Susan Kozel o ! r ]a

BankFinancial, F.5.B. 2090 0('@”/_)0(5 ﬂfa) _
~éuﬁ't,2052 N %{d.ﬂr\ﬂ. bOKbl

Loan# 1800194505 ‘Olympa, /
THIS RELEASE DEED SHOULD BE RECORDED IN cook J COUNTY, ILLINOIS

rsm




UNOFFICIAL COPY =« .0

‘“

AN
.‘3 AL s

.

4 - Al

., fe a4
Iz o




“.> UNOFFICIAL COPY

. 3
PARCEL 1:

*

LOT 83 AND THE EAST 7 FEET OF LOT 84 IN VILLAGE WEST CLUSTER 5, A
SUBDIVISION OF A PART OF A PARCEL OF LAND BEING A PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2,
TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT, BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
SECTION 2 WITH THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTERLINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE
ALONG SAID CENTERLINE SOUTH 0O DEGREES, 26 MINUTES, 50 SECONDS EAST 1672.30
FEET TO A POINT, BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID
CENTERLINE SOUTH O DEGREES, 26 MINUTES, 50 SECONDS EAST, 1012.03 FEET TO A
POINT IN THE EAST AND WEST CENTERLINE OF SAID SECTION 2; THENCE ALONG SAID
CENTERLINE NORTH 29 DEGREES, 59 MINUTES, 49 SECONDS WEST, 1306.44 FEET TO A
POINT IN THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY OF CENTRAL PARK AVENUE; THENCE ALONG
AFORESAID RIGHT-OF-wAY NORTH 9 DEGREES, 31 MINUTES, 25 SECONDS WEST, 387.78.
FEET TO A POINT IN TFE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY OF VILLAGE DRIVE, THENCE ALONG
AFORESAID RIGHT-OF-WAY/NGRTH 80 DEGREES, 28 MINUTES, 35 SECONDS EAST,

108.34 FEET TO A POINT OF -CURVE; THENCE ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A
RADIUS OF 950 FEET A DISTANCE OF 94.98 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE
CONTINUING ALONG AFORESAID KTGHT-OF-WAY NORTH 86 DEGREES, 12 MINUTES, 18
SECONDS EAST, 363.28 FEET TO A(PUINT OF CURVE; THENCE ALONG A CURVE TO THE
LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 447 FEET A DISTANCE OF 724.65 FEET TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY: THENCE CONTINUING ALONG AFORESAID RIGHT-OF-WAY NORTH 6 DEGREES,
40 MINUTES, 48 SECONDS WEST, 75.95 FiZT TO A POINT; THENCE LEAVING
AFORESAID RIGHT-OF-WAY NORTH 89 DEGREES, 33 MINUTES, 10 SECONDS EAST 443.82
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ACCORDING.TO PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON DECEMBER 15,
1972, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2665717, AND SURVEYCR'S AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION
REGISTERED ON OCTOBER 28, 1974, AS DOCUMENT MN(JBER 2780625, AND SURVEYOR'S
CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION REGISTERED ON MAY 21,1975, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
2808763, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL'l QVER LOTS 130, 133
AND 136 AS SET FORTH ON THE PLAT OF VILLAGE WEST CLUSTEKR-5, FILED DECEMBER
15, 1972 AS DOCUMENT LR2665716 AND AS CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF
COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS MADE BY GARDEN COURT TUNHHOUSE
ASSOCIATION, FILED APRIL 25, 1973 AS DOCUMENT LR2687536 FOR INGRISS AND
EGRESS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

20295028

CoR0n




